### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/13/2010

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aha Mobile, Inc.		10/04/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Harman Professional, Inc.	
Street Address:	8500 Balboa Blvd.	
City:	Northridge	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91329	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77697348	АНА

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)920-0677

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 818-895-8120

Email: tm-docketing@harman.com

Correspondent Name: Bevely Shin
Address Line 1: 8500 Balboa Blvd.

Address Line 4: Northridge, CALIFORNIA 91329

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beverly Shin
Signature:	/beverly shin/
Date:	02/15/2011

## Total Attachments: 4

source=2011-02-02 Merger Doc AHA-HPRo#page1.tif source=2011-02-02 Merger Doc AHA-HPRo#page2.tif source=2011-02-02 Merger Doc AHA-HPRo#page3.tif source=2011-02-02 Merger Doc AHA-HPRo#page4.tif



PAGE I

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AHA MOBILE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "HARMAN PROFESSIONAL, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "HARMAN PROFESSIONAL, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 5:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

4550124 8100M

100966943

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 8267948

DATE: 10-04-10

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:49 PM 09/13/2010 FTLED 05:49 PM 09/13/2010 SRV 100903999 - 4184965 FILE

#### STATE OF DELAWARE

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Pursuant to Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are:

Name State of Incorporation

Harman Professional, Inc. Delaware

Aha Mobile, Inc. Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Harman Professional, Inc.

**FOURTH**: The certificate of incorporation of Harman Professional, Inc. shall continue to be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of Harman Professional, Inc. at c/o Harman International Industries, Incorporated, 400 Atlantic Street, Stamford, CT 06901.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by Harman Professional, Inc., on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

SEVENTH: The merger shall become effective at 11:59 pm, Delaware time, on the date of filing of this certificate with the Delaware Secretary of State.

[The Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger this 13th day of September 2010.

# HARMAN PROFESSIONAL, INC.

By: /s/Todd A. Suko

Name: Todd A. Suko

Title: Vice President and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004478 FRAME: 0900

**RECORDED: 02/15/2011**